



Docket No. 97R\$\$010	
eiving party(ies):	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauerrans. 101049	Joannoine.		
Name of conveying party(ies).	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Stanley A. White, Warner B. Anderson, Jr., Kenneth S. Walley,	Name: Rockwell Science Center, Inc.		
Jon Siann, James W. Johnston, P. Michael Henderson and Kelly H. Hale	Street Address: 1049 Camino Dos Rios		
	City: Thousand Oaks State: CA Zip: 91368		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [ ] Yes [ X ]No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
•	attached? [ ] res [A] No		
[X] Assignment			
Execution Date(s) : <u>November 21, 1997; November 24, 199</u> December 12, 1997; June 4, 1998	97; December 5, 1997; December 8, 1997; December 9, 1997;		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is :		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/046,011			
Additional numbers attach	ied [ ] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Name: Philip K. Yu Internal Address: Conexant Systems, Inc.	[ ] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
c/o Intellectual Property Dept., M/C E09-900	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 4311 Jamboree Road City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip: 92660-3095	8. Deposit Account Number: 500835		
	o. Deposit Account Number. 300933		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. This the attached document or the rights and d	s statement shall not affect the recording of		
Philip K Viv Par No. 25 742	112 19 9		
Philip K. Yu, Reg. No. 35,742  Name of Person Signing  Sign	May 19, 99  Atture Date		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and attachments: [ 6 ]		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	AT97RSS001		
05/28/1999 MTH0T1 00000024 500835 09046011			
01 FC:581 40.00 CH Mail documents to be recorded with r	·		
COMMISSIONER OF PATE	·		
COMMISSIONER OF PATE	INTO AIRD TRADEMARKO		

BOX ASSIGNMENTS WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 009975 FRAME: 0287** 

WHEREAS, Stanley A. White, Warner B. Anderson, Jr., Kenneth S. Walley, Jon. Siann, James W. Johnston, P. Michael Henderson and Kelly H. Hale hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventors," have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR WIRELESS TESTING OF INTEGRATED CIRCUITS which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "invention") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 97RSS010, in the patent files of their employer, ROCKWELL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, 2201 Seal Beach Boulevard, Seal Beach, CA 90740-8250, the rights to which are now owned by ROCKWELL SCIENCE CENTER, INC., 1049 Camino Dos Rios, Thousand Oaks, CA 91368 and which invention will be covered by a patent application, the serial number and filing date of which they hereby authorize their attorney to insert here: (Serial No. Filed ) when known: and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL SCIENCE CENTER, INC. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, or any reissue or re-examination thereof, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL SCIENCE CENTER, INC. for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining a patent on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue application on said invention or in obtaining any re-examination thereof.

Executed at Newport Beach, of this 215 day of November, 199	County of <u>Orange</u> , and State of <u>California</u>
First Inventor	Stanley Awalz Stanley Asthite
State of <u>California</u> )	otaliley 71. Time
)ss.	
County of Orange )	
On November 21, 1997 before m	ne, <u>Marlene K. O'Connor,</u> a Notary Public
and for the said county, personally appear	red Stanley A. White, personally known to me, (c
	evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar

in subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

age <u>1</u> of <u>5</u>

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Stamp)

ARLENE K. O'CONNOR COMM. #1048550 tary Public — California ORANGE COUNTY Comm. Expires DEC 29, 1998

Marlene K. O'Connor, Notary Public

Orange County, California

**PATENT** 

REEL: 009975 FRAME: 0288

Executed at <u>Newport Beach</u> , County of <u>Orange</u> , and State of <u>California</u> , this <u>9</u> day of <u>Dec</u> , 19 <u>97</u> .		
Second Inventor  Kenneth S. Walley  Kenneth S. Walley		
State of California )		
County of Orange )		
On Dec. 9, 1997 before me, Marlene K. O'Connor, a Notary Public in and for the said county, personally appeared Kenneth S. Walley, personally known to me, (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
(Stamp)  MARLENE K. O'CONNOR COMM. #1048550 Notary Public — California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires DEC 29, 1998  MARLENE K. O'CONNOR COMM. #1048550 Marlene K. O'Connor, Notary Public Orange County, California		
Executed at Newport Beach , County of Orange , and State of California , this 19th day of December , 1997.		
Third Inventor  James W. Johnston		
State of California )		
)ss. County of Orange )		
On Jac 1997 before me, Marlene K. O'Connor, a Notary Public in and for the said county, personally appeared James W. Johnston, personally known to me, (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
(Stamp)  MARLENE K. O'CONNOR COMM. #1048550 Notary Public — California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires DEC 29, 1998		

Page <u>2</u> of <u>5</u>

PATENT

**REEL: 009975 FRAME: 0289** 

Executed at Newport Beach, County of Orange, and State of California, this day of Arcander, 1997.			
JUD DO M			
Fourth Inventor  P. Michael Henderson			
State of <u>California</u> ) )ss.			
County of Orange )			
on Dec. 5 1997 before me, Marlene K. O'Connor, a Notary Public in and for the said county, personally appeared P. Michael Henderson, personally known to me, (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
(Stamp)  MARLENE K. O'CONNOR COMM. #1048550 Notary Public — Collifornia ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires DEC 29, 1998  MARLENE K. O'CONNOR COMM. #1048550 Marlene K. O'Connor, Notary Public Orange County, California			
Executed at Newport Beach , County of Orange , and State of California , this SH day of Oecember , 19 97.  Fifth Inventor  Kelly H. Hale			
State of California )			
)ss. County of Orange )			
On Jec. 8 1997 before me, Marlene K. O'Connor, a Notary Public in and for the said county, personally appeared Kelly H. Hale, personally known to me, (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
(Stamp)  MARLENE K. O'CONNOR COMM. #1048550 Notary Public — California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Expires DEC 29, 1998  Marlene K. O'Connor, Notary Public Orange County, California			

**PATENT REEL: 009975 FRAME: 0290** 

	<i>( )</i>		
	Executed at Mackwell Co. 199	County of Bullet	and State of Colors
this	24 day of Musembler, 19	719.	
, i	Sixth Inventor	W- BM	1
State		Warner B. Andrews, J	<i>(</i> .)
County			0
proved subscr	On <u>Marker 2</u> before me said county, personally appeared <u>W</u> to me on the basis of satisfactory extibed to the within instrument and ac in his/her/their authorized capacity(is	arner B. Andrews, Jr., ridence) to be the person knowledged to me tha	on(s) whose name(s) is/are— t he/ <del>she/they</del> executed the
instrun	nent the person(s), or the entity upon	behalf of which the per	rson(s) acted, executed the
WITNE	ESS my hand and official seal.		A
(Stamp	o)	(hanie)	Basser
nye	Spires 9-12-99	Bauldle (County)	, Notary Public
~	(/	(County)	(State)

this Executed at Seventh Inventor	, County of Ser Drein, and Sta	ite of <u>California</u> ,
State of California )		
County of)		
On before for the said county, personally appears proved to me on the basis of satisfactor subscribed to the within instrument and same in his/her/their authorized capacinstrument the person(s), or the entity uninstrument.	ry evidence) to be the person(s) of acknowledged to me that he/sl city(ies), and that by his/her/their	illy known to me, (or whose name(s) is/are he/they executed the r signature(s) on the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
(Stamp)		
		, Notary Public
		_ County, California

Page <u>5</u> of <u>5</u>

PATENT REEL: 009975 FRAME: 0292